

FILED³

OCT 1 2018

Missouri Public Service Commission

Michael Zarrilli

Vice President Associate General Counsel (314) 394-9842 Michael.zarrilli@charter.com

BY FEDEX

1

September 28, 2018

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

Re: Renaming of Time Warner Cable Midwest LLC

Dear Mr. Woodruff:

Pursuant to Missouri Revised Statutes § 67.2675 <u>et seq.</u>, Time Warner Cable Midwest LLC, an indirect subsidiary of Charter Communications, Inc. ("Charter") holds a Video Service Authorization to provide Video Service in political subdivisions in Missouri. Charter hereby provides notice that, on September 25, 2018, Time Warner Cable Midwest LLC was renamed Spectrum Mid-America, LLC. There was no change of control of the holder of the Video Service Authorization or transfer of the Video Service Authorizations, just a name change. The records with the Missouri Secretary of State's Office have been updated accordingly, and we now seek to update the name of the entity that holds the Video Service Authorization to provide Video Service in Missouri.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, Michael Zarritti

Vice President, Associate General Counsel Charter Communications, Inc.